
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 605,935,111

 17,448,626

 1,485,738
 15,496,866

 16,989,574

 17,954,037

 457,739

 0
 1,313

 459,052

 10,459,622

 64,776,817

 7,309,199

 359,130

 382,672,919
 68,510,353
 63,277,242

 4,185,235

 1,475,523
 520,121,272

 13,368,693

 257,130 pounds of extract JUL 2009 359,130 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,039,102

 15,134,199
 1,505,707

 16,647,479

 386,200

 0

 1,092

 387,292

 11,046,479

 404,594,120

 66,377,521

 75,689,964
 3,393,374

 1,371,856

 76,786,623

 1,753,906

 508,794

 1,438,031

 631,914,189

 551,426,835

 17,034,771

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  6,970  7,573
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        Total Non-Grain products  85,813,839  80,487,354

 275,426 pounds of extract 508,794 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JUL 2008
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,188,270,782

 113,476,852

 10,174,778
 100,725,323

 111,110,587

 120,449,369

 2,347,528

 0

 18,737
 2,366,265

 74,522,898

 488,127,572
 39,704,504

 2,632,661

 2,662,446,464

 450,993,766
 445,884,529

 33,131,330
 11,212,754

 3,603,668,843

 54,137,202

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 121,151,857

 100,336,804
 10,149,566

 110,717,949

 2,356,971

 3

 19,916

 2,376,890

 72,903,323

 2,751,067,858
 435,367,176
 509,703,400

 33,405,477

 11,101,504

 566,629,809
 35,887,416

 4,365,193

 12,181,798

 4,359,709,631

 3,740,645,415

 113,094,839

 210,486  231,579

 584,601,939  619,064,216
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


