

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

2009

Reporting Period: July

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-07-2009

Page: 1 of 1

Report Date:

24-SEP-2009

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,954,037	18,039,102	120,449,369	121,151,857
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,496,866	15,134,199	100,725,323	100,336,804
In barrels and kegs	1,485,738	1,505,707	10,174,778	10,149,566
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,970	7,573	210,486	231,579
Sub Total Taxable	16,989,574	16,647,479	111,110,587	110,717,949
Tax-free				
For export	457,739	386,200	2,347,528	2,356,971
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	3
Consumed on brewery premises	1,313	1,092	18,737	19,916
Sub Total Tax-Free	459,052	387,292	2,366,265	2,376,890
Total Removals	17,448,626	17,034,771	113,476,852	113,094,839
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,459,622	11,046,479	74,522,898	72,903,323
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	382,672,919	404,594,120	2,662,446,464	2,751,067,858
Corn and corn products	68,510,353	66,377,521	450,993,766	435,367,176
Rice and rice products	63,277,242	75,689,964	445,884,529	509,703,400
Barley and barley products	4,185,235	3,393,374	33,131,330	33,405,477
Wheat and wheat products	1,475,523	1,371,856	11,212,754	11,101,504
Total Grain products	520,121,272	551,426,835	3,603,668,843	3,740,645,415
Sugar and syrups	64,776,817	76,786,623	488,127,572	566,629,809
Hops (dry)	7,309,199	1,753,906	39,704,504	35,887,416
Hops (used as extracts)	359,130	508,794	2,632,661	4,365,193
Other	13,368,693	1,438,031	54,137,202	12,181,798
Total Non-Grain products	85,813,839	80,487,354	584,601,939	619,064,216
Total Used	605,935,111	631,914,189	4,188,270,782	4,359,709,631

359,130 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract JUL 2009 257,130 275,426 508,794 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract JUL 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.